
2020 University of Texas at Tyler Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-3   Conf: 20-3Home: 12-0Away: 8-3Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (186), Opp (187)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Jepson (5), Farris (2), Polanco (1),
Roach (1), Windisch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Watson (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Page 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-21), Watson (5-8),
McMillan (2-4), Schneider (2-2), Blatney (1-2), MacDonald (1-2), Polanco (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Jepson, Riley .383 23-23 81 21 31 4 0 3 24 44 .543 22 4 14 1 .528 1 0 1-1 26 1 0 1.000
19 Roach, Tanner .373 22-22 83 31 31 7 2 2 16 48 .578 16 6 7 0 .500 1 2 11-14 31 43 1 .987
24 Gochenour, Jordan .354 23-23 82 20 29 9 0 3 24 47 .573 19 1 24 0 .480 0 0 1-1 26 2 0 1.000
35 McShaffry, Kyle .333 23-20 75 16 25 8 1 2 15 41 .547 6 4 5 1 .412 0 1 0-0 76 9 0 1.000
2 Farris, Bowie .298 23-23 94 19 28 4 0 4 24 44 .468 11 0 10 1 .368 1 0 4-6 15 30 5 .900
7 Watson, Cade .270 19-19 74 10 20 2 2 1 8 29 .392 4 0 13 2 .308 0 1 1-3 209 19 2 .991
20 Polanco, Lukas .230 23-23 74 14 17 2 0 5 20 34 .459 16 6 28 0 .406 0 0 0-1 102 6 4 .964
17 Windisch, Cody .219 22-22 73 16 16 2 1 1 13 23 .315 13 0 20 1 .337 0 2 6-6 37 2 2 .951
1 Geisendorff, Corbin .215 23-23 65 25 14 2 0 1 4 19 .292 21 2 16 1 .420 0 4 5-7 33 48 4 .953
8 Smith, Alex .286 5-2 7 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 .857 3 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
10 Padavick, Jeffrey .250 6-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 2 0 3 0 .364 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Sanchez, Zach .200 9-5 15 4 3 0 1 0 5 5 .333 2 1 4 0 .300 2 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
26 Rossiter, Brandon .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Trahan, Josh .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
40 Stayton, Ty .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.297 23-23 733 179 218 42 7 23 157 343 .468
13
6 24 149 7 .420 6 12 30-40 571 176 21 .973

Opponents
.205 23-23 688 74 141 26 2 11 67 204 .297

10
8 27 260 16 .335 2 11 6-11 543 192 44 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Long, Keith 0.00 1-0 6 0 0 0-2 0 11.2 5 1 0 8 19 2 0 0 .128 5 1 0 0 0
23 Fernandez, Zach 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
27 Arredondo, Garrett 1.16 4-0 5 5 0 0-1 0 23.1 16 4 3 8 31 0 0 0 .190 3 2 0 0 1
34 McMillan, Matthew 1.62 0-2 10 0 0 0-1 7 16.2 6 6 3 11 26 0 0 1 .118 0 3 0 0 4
41 Schneider, Austin 2.08 4-0 7 7 1 1-1 0 39.0 21 10 9 26 63 3 0 2 .159 3 5 2 1 4
21 Blatney, Jacob 3.04 4-0 6 4 0 0-0 0 26.2 27 11 9 9 36 8 0 2 .262 4 1 0 1 1
14 Garza, Josh 3.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 2 2 7 8 0 0 1 .250 2 2 0 0 0
50 Flanagan, Corey 3.38 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 3 2 2 5 2 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 0
32 Page, Max 4.43 4-0 12 1 0 0-1 2 22.1 20 11 11 7 23 4 1 0 .238 0 5 0 0 0
33 MacDonald, Reagan 4.71 3-1 6 6 1 1-0 0 28.2 21 15 15 21 38 6 0 3 .202 7 2 0 0 1
15 Schaper, Judson 4.76 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 4 3 3 5 0 1 0 .320 2 2 0 0 0
51 Parker, Blaine 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .375 3 2 0 0 0
45 Williamson, Kasey 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 5 5 3 2 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
48 Cherry, Ethan 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.03 20-3 74 23 2 4 9 190.1 141 74 64 108 260 26 2 11 .205 32 27 2 2 11
Opponents 7.31 3-20 85 23 1 0 1 181.0 218 179 147 136 149 42 7 23 .297 24 24 5 6 12



2020 University of Texas at Tyler Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 McShaffry, Kyle 85 76 9 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gochenour, Jordan 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jepson, Riley 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Alex 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Page, Max 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 MacDonald, Reagan 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
41 Schneider, Austin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Trahan, Josh 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Long, Keith 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Flanagan, Corey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Arredondo, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Watson, Cade 230 209 19 2 .991 3 5 3 .625 1 0
19 Roach, Tanner 75 31 43 1 .987 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Polanco, Lukas 112 102 6 4 .964 11 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Geisendorff, Corbin 85 33 48 4 .953 14 0 0 — 0 0
17 Windisch, Cody 41 37 2 2 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Farris, Bowie 50 15 30 5 .900 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Blatney, Jacob 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 McMillan, Matthew 5 0 3 2 .600 0 2 2 .500 0 0
40 Stayton, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Garza, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Parker, Blaine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rossiter, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Cherry, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Padavick, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schaper, Judson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Williamson, Kasey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fernandez, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sanchez, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 768 571 176 21 .973 57 6 4 .571 1 0
Opponents 779 543 192 44 .944 34 26 9 .732 11 0


